Field while B Company was responsible for East Danang. C Company

performed as M.P.'s. Agressive patioling, anbushes, and listening
posts were used to insure the security cf the field.

2. Snall Unit Actions. During the month the Battalion conducted

one-hundred and three (103) daytime and one-hundred nineteen (119)

nighttime fire team patrols, and four-hundred fifty-two (452) day-
time and séven-hundred twenty-eight (728) night-time squad patrols.
Fifty-one (51) ambushes were set out.

TRAINING

1. General.

1st Military Police Battali n continued to stress General

Military Subjects, technical and weapons training. Each company

spent at least six hours per week on General Military Subject and